

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	[Publish Date]	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	----------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78411406
Name	Belgian Chocolate Christmas Macarons – SQX57
Ingredients	<p>MILK Chocolate: Minimum 28.1% Cocoa solids; 15.9% MILK solids White chocolate: Minimum 25.9% Cocoa solids; 22.7% MILK solids</p> <p><u>INGREDIENTS</u>: Sugar, Cocoa mass, Vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Sunflower), Cocoa butter, Whole MILK powder, Skimmed MILK powder, Rice flour, WHEAT flour, Anhydrous MILK fat, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Skimmed cocoa powder, Butter concentrate (MILK), Natural vanilla flavouring, Raising agents (E500, E501, E503), Salt, BARLEY malt, Colour (E120, Red beetroot juice powder), Natural carrot flavouring, Concentrate (Pepper)</p>
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and eggs
Net Quantity	90g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store cool & Dry 13-18c
Manufacturer's name and address	Ickx, Belgium
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g/100ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2449kJ/586kcal
Fat	40.1g/ml
Of which saturated	21.8g/ml
Carbohydrate	49.1g/ml
Of which sugars	46.9g/ml

Fibre	2.15g/ml
Protein	5.6g/ml
Salt	0.19g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	NO
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES